# 509005483 02/03/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI797428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUAZAR EKB LLC	01/31/2025

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Ramon Dempers
Street Address:	250 Fairway Ridge Drive
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Individual Name:	Ophir Frieder
Street Address:	5600 Wisconsin Ave
Internal Address:	Apt. 18D
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11065142
Patent Number:	12226333

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8474901402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8474901400

**Email:** pto@pauleyip.com,mswanson@pauleyip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Swanson
Address Line 1: 10 Executive Court

Address Line 2: Suite 3

Address Line 4: South Barrington, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UGLQ-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Swanson

PATENT 509005483 REEL: 070085 FRAME: 0419

SIGNATURE:	/Mark Swanson/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/03/2025		
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Assignment of Quazar Patents#page1.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 070085 FRAME: 0420

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QUAZAR EKB LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10530 Haynes Forest Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, warrants that it is the sole owner of the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
11,065,142	20 July 2021
12,226,333	18 February 2025

WHEREAS, named inventors Ramon Dempers and Ophir Frieder, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of re-acquiring any and all of ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified Patents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEES as joint co-owners, each with an undivided interest, their successors and assigns, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified Patents, and all other divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, including but not limited to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to sue for, counterclaim for and recover for any and all past infringement, present infringement and future infringement of any and all rights assigned or to be assigned by this Assignment, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all future United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEES, as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEES or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Patents including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers, renewals, assignments, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEES, in enforcing proper protection for said Patents in the United States.

Ramor Dempers, Member/Manager

 $\sim$ 

**OUAZAR EKB LLC** 

ate /

2025

PATENT REEL: 070085 FRAME: 0421